TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM517231 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Partial Release of Real 5914, Frame 0505

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., as collateral agent		02/01/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MOVIE TAVERN, INC.	
Street Address:	935 Gravier Street, Suite 1200	
City:	New Orleans	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70112	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3494494	MOVIE TAVERN	
Registration Number:	3494495	MOVIE TAVERN MOVIES NEVER TASTED SO GOOD	
Serial Number:	86013075	MOVIE TAVERN MT-X XTREME	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028357586

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-835-7500 Phone: Email: dcip@milbank.com **Correspondent Name:** Javier J. Ramos

Address Line 1: 1850 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37773.11100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Javier J. Ramos
SIGNATURE:	/Javier J. Ramos/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0389 source=Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif
source=Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif
source=Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0390

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of February 1, 2019 ("Effective Date"), by OBSIDIAN AGENCY SERVICES, INC., in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders, as such term is defined in the below defined Trademark Security Agreement (the "Grantee"), in favor of MOVIE TAVERN, INC., a Texas corporation ("Tavern" and together with each other entity from time to time party to the below defined Trademark Security Agreement, each a "Grantor", and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among the Grantors and the Grantee, the Grantors granted to the Grantee a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 4, 2016 at Reel 5914, Frame 0505; and

WHEREAS, the Grantee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Released Trademark Collateral").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Unless otherwise specified herein, all capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest in the Released Trademark Collateral</u>. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, the Grantee, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby releases its security interest in all of Tavern's right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantee authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer or relevant governmental authority record this Release.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Grantee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at the Grantors' expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral contemplated hereby.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0391

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

OBSID	ian agency sery≀¢es, inc.
	/// \
By:	///
	Howard Levewitz
	Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Trademark	Reg. No	Reg Date	Status
Movie Tavern, Inc.	Movie Tavern SN	SN 77-009607 RN 3,494,494	9/28/06 9/2/08	Registered
Movie Tavern, Inc.	Movie Tavern Movies Never Tasted So Good	SN 77-009612 RN 3,494,495	9/28/06 9/2/08	Registered
Movie Tavern, Inc.	Movie Tavern MT- X Xtreme	SN 86-013075	7/17/13	Registered

4826-8324-9807

RECORDED: 04/03/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006608 FRAME: 0393